RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2456 OF 2007

STATE OF T.NADU

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A.NOS.2453 & 2454/2007

Date: 28/04/2008 These Appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr.Parasaran, Sr.ADv.(Mentioned by) Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.F.S.Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv. UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

th

List for directions in the 4 week of July, 2008.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master Court Master

(Mentioned slip enclosed)