SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2453 OF 2007 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Civil Appeal NO. 2456 of 2007 (With office report)

Date: 12/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mohan K., Adv. Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv

Mr. D.S. Mahra , Adv

Mrs. Gurmeet Kaur Kwatra, Adv

Mrs. Gurmeet Kaur Kwatra, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv Mr. S. Prabu P., Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv. Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

counter affidavit is filed by the respondents C.A.No.2453/2007. The records from the Tribunal pertaining to the three appeals have not been produced as it is in thousands of pages. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court expeditiously as

per Rule, as matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court in the month of November, 2009.

(ASHOK MENON)

Registrar