

0 ITEM NO.2 COURT NO.1 SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A. 19/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2453/2007

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU

& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 08/08/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil B. Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.S. Javali, Sr. Adv.
Prof. Ravi Varma Kumar, AG, Karnataka
Mr. Mohan Katarki, Adv.
Mr. Brijesh Kalappa, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Ravi, Adv.
Mr. J.M. Gangadhar, Adv.
Mr V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Muthukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. C. Paramaswar, Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. A. S. Bhasme ,Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv for
Mr. D. S. Mahra ,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Rajesh Mahale ,Adv.

Digitally signed by

Pardeep Kumar

Date: 2014.08.08

09:48:43 IST

Reason:

Mr. V. G. Pragasam ,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter before a Bench of which
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Kurian Joseph and Hon'ble Mr.
Justice Rohinton Fali Nariman are not the members.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)

(RENU DIWAN)

