```
\222CA 2453/07
  1
  ITEM NO.301
                                COURT NO.2
                                                             SECTION XIV
                     SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                              RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
  Civil Appeal No.2453/2007
  STATE OF KARNATAKA
                                                             Appellant(s)
                                        VERSUS
  STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.
                                                         Respondent(s)
  (With appln.(s) for directions
                                               and
                                                      taking on
                                                                      record
                                                                                 additional
  documents and taking on record the additional affidavit and office
  report)
  WITH C.A. No.2456/2007
  (With appln.(s) for directions and intervention and modification of
  Court's order and permission to file additional documents
  taking additional document on record and office report)
  C.A. No.2454/2007
  (With appln.(s)
                        for directions
                                             and
                                                      appln.(s) for stay
                                                                                   and office
  report)
  Date: 04/01/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.
  CORAM :
              HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
              HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
              HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
  For Appellant(s) Mr. Fali S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
  Mr. Anil B. Divan, Sr. Adv.
  Mr. S.S. Javali, Sr. Adv.
  Mr. M.R. Naik, Adv. Gen.
  Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.
  Mr. S.C. Sharma, Adv.
                       Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
  Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.
  CA 2456/07
                       Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
  Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
  Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.
  Mr. B. Balaji, AOR
www.ecourtsindia.com
 CA 2453/07
  CA 2454/07
                            Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
  Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
  Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
  Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
  Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.
  Mr. Manu Srinath, Adv.
  For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
  Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
  Mr. Wasim A. Qadrai, Adv.
  Mrs. Madhvi Divan, Adv.
Mrs. Madnvi Divan, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.
Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Ansh Singh Luthra, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Dewan, Adv.
Mr. D. S.
Mr. Pankaj Kr. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. A. S.
                       Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR
                       Mr. A. S. Bhasme, AOR
                       Mr. B. Balaji, AOR
                       Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR
                       Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR
  Mr. A.S. Nambiar, Sr. Adv.
                       Mr. V. G. Pragasam, AOR
Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.
Ms. Shantha Vasudevan, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

This is a True Copy of the court records or
  Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.
```

```
m www.ecourtsindia.com
```

www.ecourtsindia.cc

www.ecourtsindia

www.ecourtsindia.com

Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.

```
www.ecourtsindia.com
```

```
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Manu Srinath, Adv.
Mr. Fali S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil B. Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.S. Javali, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.R. Naik, Adv. Gen.
Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Sharma, Adv.
                 Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.
Ms. Joshita Pai, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR
CA 2453/07
Ms. Supreeta Sharanagouda, AOR
          UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                            ORDER
I.A. No.13 of 2016 in Civil Appeal No.2456 of 2007
This is an application for intervention/impleadment.
Ms. Joshita Pai, learned counsel appearing for the
applicant submits that she may be permitted to withdraw
interlocutory application. The
                                     interlocutory application
dismissed as withdrawn.
C.A. No.2453/2007, C.A. No.2456/2007 & C.A. No.2454/2007
Heard learned counsel for the parties.
Ιt
    is
        submitted at the Bar
                                   that
                                           the
                                                          of
                                                               the
                                                 hearing
appeals is likely to take almost three weeks if the matter is
taken up every day at 2.00 p.m.
Regard being had to the
                               aforesaid
                                          submission,
think
      it appropriate to fix
                                  the
                                        appeals
                                                 for
p.m. on 7 th
 February, 2017.
                  The matter shall continue on day
to day basis as agreed to by the learned
                                                        counsel
                                                                 for
                                                                       the
parties. As further agreed to by the learned counsel for the
```