```
4!CORRECTED
  ITEM NO.301
                           COURT NO.2
                                                      SECTION XIV
                  SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                          RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
  Civil Appeal No(s). 2453/2007
  STATE OF KARNATAKA
                                                      Appellant(s)
                                    VERSUS
  STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.
                                                  Respondent(s)
  (With appln.(s) for directions, intervention, modification
  court's order, revocation, directions, early hearing, permission to
  file additional documents, directions, directions, taking on record
 the additional affidavit, directions, taking on record
  documents and office report)
  WITH
  C.A. No. 2456/2007
 (With appln.(s) for taking additional document on record
 permission to file additional documents and directions and
  directions and directions and directions and
  directions and directions and modification of court's order and
  intervention and directions and modification of court's order
  permission to file additional documents and modification of court's
  order and Office Report)
  C.A. No. 2454/2007
  (With appln.(s) for directions and stay and directions and Office
www.ecourtsindia.com
 Report)
 Date : 07/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.
  CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
            HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
            HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
  For Appellant(s)
                    Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
  Mr. Anil B. Divan, Sr. Adv.
  Mr. S.S. Javali, Sr. Adv.
  Mr. M.R. Naik, Advocate General, Adv.
  Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.
  Mr. S.C. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Brijesh Kalappa, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Ravi, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. J.M. Gangadhar, Adv.
Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde
 Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, Adv.
  Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
  Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
  Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG
  Mr. G Umapathy, Adv.
  Mr. C Paramasivam, Adv.
                     Mr. B. Balaji, AOR
                    Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
 Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
  Mr. Priyanka Prkash, Adv.
  Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. Manu Srinath, Adv.
  For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
  Ms. Madhvi Divan, Adv.
  Mr. Ajoy Sharma, Adv.
  Mr. Wasim Quadri, Adv.
  Mr. Ansh singh Luthra, Adv.
  Mr. Mudasir Nabi, Adv.
 Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.
 Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, AOR
Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.
                    Mr. A.S. Nambiar, Sr. Adv.
```

```
www.ecourtsindi
```

ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.c

www.ecourtsindia.co

www.ecourtsindia

ww.ecourtsindia.cor

Ms. Sania Vasudevan, Adv. Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian,Adv. Mr. D.S. Ma

Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG

Mr. G Umapathy, Adv. Mr. C Paramasivam, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

3

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., AOR

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

CA No.2453 of 2007

This Court in Original Suit No.5 of 2003 instituted under Article 131 of the Constitution of India by the State of Andhra Pradesh against the State of Karnataka and another has thought it appropriate that the said suit should be listed along with the present civil appeal.

appropriate that the said suit should be listed along with the present civil appeal.

Mr. G. Umapathy, learned counsel along with Mr. Guntur

Prabhakar, learned counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu, Mr. F.S.

Nariman, learned counsel appearing for the State of Karnataka and Mr. Shekhar Naphade, learned senior counsel appearing for the State

of Tamil Nadu very fairly stated that the suit need not be heard along with the present civil appeal inasmuch as it pertains to a different controversy altogether.

The Registry is directed not to list the Original Suit No.5 of

2013 along with the present appeal.

CA No.2453, 2454 and 2456 of 2007

Heard in part.

Let the appeals be listed for further hearing on 21.3.2017.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (Chander Bala)

Court Master Court Master