

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.2453/2007

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA BY ITS CHIEF
SECRETARY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU BY ITS CHIEF
SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for modification of Court order, intervention, permission to file addl. Documents, for early hearing and permission to place advertisements on record)

WITH C.A. No. 2454/2007 (XII)
(With appln.(s) for stay)

C.A. No.2456/2007

(With appln.(s) for modification of Court order, intervention, permission for taking on record the factual position of flows)

CONMT.PET.(C) No.225/2013 In C.A. No.2456/2007

Date : 26-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s)	Mr. Fali S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. S.S. Javali, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. Madhusudan R. Naik, Adv. Gen.
	Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.
	Mr. S.C. Sharma, Adv.
	Mr. Brijesh Kalappa, Adv.
	Mr. R.S. Ravi, Adv.
	Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
	Mr. J.M. Gangadhar, Adv.
	Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.
	Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, Adv.
	Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv.

CA 2454/2007 Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

CA 2456/2007 Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
 Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.
 Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

Mr. A.S. Nambiar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. V.G. Pragasam, AOR
 Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.
 Ms. Shantha Vasudevan, Adv.
 Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
 Mrs. Madhavi Diwan, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.
 Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
 Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.
 Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. A. S. Bhasme, AOR

Mr. Fali S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S.S. Javali, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Madhusudan R. Naik, Adv. Gen.
 Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.
 Mr. S.C. Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Brijesh Kalappa, Adv.
 Mr. R.S. Ravi, Adv.
 Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
 Mr. J.M. Gangadhar, Adv.
 Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hearing resumed.

Mr. Shyam Divan, learned senior counsel commenced and closed his arguments. Mr. Fali S. Nariman, learned senior counsel submitted his written note of submissions and advanced his arguments. The arguments from the side of the State of Karnataka is closed.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, learned senior counsel appearing for the State of Kerala shall begin his arguments tomorrow i.e. 27.07.2017.

Put up for further hearing tomorrow (27.07.2017).

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER

(H.S. PARASHER)
BRANCH OFFICER