

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.2453/2007

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA BY ITS CHIEF SECRETARY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU BY ITS CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 2454/2007 (XII)

C.A. No.2456/2007 (XIV)

Date : 16-02-2018

These matters were called on for pronouncement
of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.S. Javali, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.R. Naik, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Brijesh Kalappa, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Ravi, Adv.
Mr. Baij Nath Patel, Adv.
Ms. Sweta, Adv.
Romil, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. J.M. Gangadhar, Adv.
Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Shankar V.L., Adv.
Vijaya Mohan V., Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

Mr. Pankaj Kr. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. A. S. Bhasme, AOR

Mr. A.S. Nambiar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. G. Pragasam, AOR
Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.
Mr. Shantha Vasudevan, Adv.
Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. S. Manu Raj, Adv.
Mr. S. Manuraj, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Ku., Adv.
Ms. Rahat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Hon'ble the Chief Justice pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship, Hon'ble Mr. Justice Amitava Roy and Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.M. Khanwilkar.

The Civil Appeal No.2453 of 2007 filed by the State of Karnataka is partly allowed and all other appeals stand disposed of in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar
(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)