## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No...../2018 In Civil Appeal No(s).2453/2007

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA BY ITS CHIEF SECRETARY Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF TAMIL NADU BY ITS CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 03-04-2018 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) / Mr.S.Wasim A. Qadri, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Applicant

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.G.Umapathy, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

List on 09.04.2018 before an appropriate Bench, as per roster.

(<u>Ch</u>etan Kumar ) Court Master (H.S.Parasher)
Assistant Registrar